Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate



Office of the Executive Engineer
Howrah Irrigation Division
Onkarmal Jetia Road,
P.O. - Botanical Garden,
P.S-Shibpur, Dist- Howrah,
Pin- 711 103, Phone no. 033-26881521,
e-Mail id: dpiu.howrah21@gmail.com

Memo no. 1796

Dated, 29.11.2021

3rd Corrigendum/Addendum to RFQ Reference No: WBMIFMP/DPIU-HOWRAH/NCB-01/21-22/REFURBISHMENT-PENRO Dated 02/11/2021

Tender ID: 2021_IWD_349771_1

Sl. No.	Page No.	Reference	In place of	To be read as /Instruction to be followed
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
1		Corrigendum dated 22.11.2021 Bid Security (EMD)	The Form of Bid Security - Bank Guarantee (B.G.) to be uploaded in respect of RFQ No WBMIFMP/DPIU-HOWRAH/NCB-01/21-22/REFURBISHMENT-PENRO. Original B.G. will be submitted physically to the office of the under sign within 13.12.2021 till 14.00 hours, otherwise bid will be cancelled.	The Form of Bid Security - Bank Guarantee (B.G.) to be uploaded in respect of RFQ No WBMIFMP/DPIU-HOWRAH/NCB-01/21-22/REFURBISHMENT-PENRO. Original B.G. (EMD) for an amount of Rs. 1,10,000/- in favour of Executive Engineer, Howrah Irrigation Division will have to be submitted physically to the office of the Executive Engineer, Howrah Irrigation Division within 13.12.2021 till 14.00 hours, otherwise bid will be cancelled.
2	18 to 19 of the RFQ	3.1 Payments under its contract		Add Clause 1.8: 1.8: Retention Money: The proportion of payments retained (Retention Money) shall be 6% from each bill subject to the maximum of 5% of final contract price.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS WILL REMAIN UNCHANGED.

Executive Engineer
Howrah Irrigation Division
DPIU, Howrah , WBMIFMP